March 2007   Rev 1 1/11
11
ACST2 Series
AC Switch family
Alternating current switch
Main features
■ Overvoltage crowbar technology
■ High noise immunity: static dV/dt > 500 V/µs

Rg
ACST2
ACST2 Series Ordering information scheme
 7/11
2.2 Electrical noise immunity
Even if the ACST2 is a sensitive device (IGT = 10 mA) and can be controlled directly though
a simple resistor by a logic level circuit, it provides a high electrical noise immunity. The
intrinsic immunity of the ACST2 is shown by the specified dV/dt equal to 500 V/µs @ 125° C.
This immunity level is 5 to 10 times higher than the immunity provided by an equivalent
standard technology triac with the same sensitivity. In other word, ACST2 is sensitive, but
has an immunity reaching the one provided by non-sensitive device (IGT higher than 35 mA).
3 Ordering information scheme
Figure 16. Overvoltage ruggedness test circuit
for resistive and inductive loads
according to IEC 61000-4-5
standards:
R = 200 Ω, L = 10 µH, Vpp = 2 kV
Figure 17. Typical current and voltage
waveforms across the ACST2
during IEC 61000-4-5 standard test
L
Model of the load
ACST2-8x
Rg
R
Rgene
Surge generator
2kV surge
Filtering unit
AC Mains
V (200 V/div)OUT
I (500 mA/div)OUT
ACST  2  -  8    S    FP   -TR
AC Switch series
Current
Voltage
Sensitivity
Package
Packing
2 = 2 A
8 = 800 V
S = 10 mA
FP = TO-220FPAB
B = DPAK
TR = Tape and reel (DPAK)
Blank = Tube (TO-220FPAB, DPAK)
RMS
Package information ACST2 Series
8/11
4 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
Table 5. TO-220FPAB dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 4.4 4.6 0.173 0.181
B 2.5 2.7 0.098 0.106
D 2.5 2.75 0.098 0.108
E 0.45 0.70 0.018 0.027
F 0.75 1 0.030 0.039
F1 1.15 1.70 0.045 0.067
F2 1.15 1.70 0.045 0.067
G 4.95 5.20 0.195 0.205
G1 2.4 2.7 0.094 0.106
H 10 10.4 0.393 0.409
L2 16 Typ. 0.63 Typ.
L3 28.6 30.6 1.126 1.205
L4 9.8 10.6 0.386 0.417
L5 2.9 3.6 0.114 0.142
L6 15.9 16.4 0.626 0.646
L7 9.00 9.30 0.354 0.366
Dia. 3.00 3.20 0.118 0.126
H

2.3
2.3
Ordering information ACST2 Series
10/11
5 Ordering information
6 Revision history
Part number Marking Package Weight Base Qty Packing mode
ACST2-8SFP ACST28S TO-220FPAB 2.4g 50 Tube
ACST2-8SB ACST28S DPAK 0.3g 50 Tube
ACST2-8SB-TR ACST28S DPAK 0.3g 2500 Tape and Reel
Date Revision Changes
01-Mar-2007 1 Initial release.
ACST2 Series
 11/11